

Alara Resources Limited ABN: 27 122 892 719 Suite 1.02 110 Erindale Road Balcatta Western Australia 6021

Tele +61 8 9240 4211 Email info@alararesources.com Web www.alararesources.com

ASX / MEDIA RELEASE 5 March 2024

Change of Share Registry

Perth, Australia: Alara Resources Limited (ASX: AUQ), a base and precious metals mining and exploration company with projects in Oman, advises that the provider of shareholder registry services for the Company has changed from Advanced Share Registry Limited to Automic Pty Ltd ("Automic").

Our new Share registry contact details are as follows:

Automic

Level 5, 126 Phillip Street Sydney NSW 2000 GPO Box 5193 Sydney NSW 2001

Shareholders can easily and efficiently manage their holdings via Automic's secure and highly accessible online investor portal. The portal provides, among other things, an online interface to update and manage shareholder details, view balances and transaction history.

Shareholders that are not already users of Automic's investor portal may visit https://investor.automic.com.au and sign up to register their details using the two simple steps provided in the setup process.

Shareholders with any queries in relation to their Alara Resources Limited (AUQ) holding are advised to contact Automic at hello@automicgroup.com.au or on 1300 288 664 (within Australia) or +61 2 9698 5414 (outside Australia).

ENDS

This announcement is authorised by:

| Atmavireshwar Sthapak | T +968 2449 1162 |
|-----------------------|---|
| Managing Director | E avsthapak@alarare <mark>sources.</mark> com |
| Dinesh Aggarwal | T +61 8 9240 4211 |
| Company Secretary | E cosec@alararesources.com |

About Alara Resources

Alara Resources Limited (ASX: AUQ) is an Australian-based precious and base metals explorer and developer.

Alara is currently operating the Al Wash-hi Majaza Copper-Gold project in Oman through its 51% owned JV company Al Hadeetha Resources LLC, which has recently completed construction of copper-gold mining and processing facilities. The Company is also continuing exploration activities at its other Oman





projects, the Block 7 exploration license under the Daris JV and the Mullaq and Al Ajal exploration licenses under the Al Hadeetha JV.

Alara's mission is to become a mid-tier minerals producer which will deliver maximum shareholder value through profitable growth driven by low-cost, sustainable operations.

To learn more, please visit: www.alararesources.com.

